

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1443/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 10/10/2006 in CLRMA No.9526/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHANKARLAL BHAGWANJI OSWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT TR.SEC & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T., cancellation of
bail,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and office report))

Date: 18/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr.D. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jha, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Pinky, Adv.
Ms.Jesal, Adv.
Ms.K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Som Nath, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master Court Master